PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI-KAGAKU FOODS CORPORATION	10/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED		
Street Address:	3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho		
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-8426		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12804500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Michael D. Kaminski
Email: kkaji@foley.com
Correspondent Name: 2026725300
Address Line 1: 3000 K St. N.W.

Address Line 2: 6th floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 098065-0102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Kaminski

Total Attachments: 1

source=098065-0102#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1280

PATENT REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0936

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi-Kagaku Foods Corporation, of 11-1, Shiba-Koen 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0011 Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") is a co-owner of the following United States patent application and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 024891/0225:

APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
12/804,500	07/22/2010	OLIGONUCLEOTIDE ANALOGUES AND METHODS UTILIZING
		THE SAME

WHEREAS, Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited, of 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426 Japan (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to said patent application and the invention(s) set forth therein for the United States of America; and,

WHEREAS the Parties incorporate by reference the terms of their Assignment Memorandum executed on August 23, 2010;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its current and entire existing share of the right, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to said patent application and the invention(s) set forth therein for the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding Letters Patent, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, and including any interference proceedings relating thereto, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Mitsubishi-Kagaku Foods Corporation

Date: October 13, 2010

Name: Akira Naito Title: President

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025396 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 11/23/2010